

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 4, 2024

Contact: Cyndi Provost

Executive Assistant to Iberia Parish President M. Larry Richard

(337)365-8246 - cprovost@iberiagov.net

REVISED:4/5/24

[IBERIA PARISH, LA – April 4, 2024] **Iberia Parish President M. Larry Richard** announces the road closure of South Estis Road from Hwy 90 Frontage Road to Norris Road, beginning on Friday, April 5, 2024 at 8:00 a.m. - 3:30 p.m., until the work is complete. This does not include weekends. This road closure is due to a bulkhead repair along South Estis Road.

Only residents that reside in this area will have access to their homes. Iberia Parish Government apologizes for any inconveniences that this closure may cause.

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please contact the Iberia Parish Public Works Department at (337) 364-8474.